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I. Check signal strength.

1. Test/Silence Bu�on 2. Alarm/Test/Signal Indicator

II. Install the detector.

1 S

……

……

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more informa�on and opera�on help.
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Signal Strength Test

Device

Detec�on Method Chamber with photoelectric sensor
Opera�on Mode Independent & wireless repor�ng
Siren Volume ≥ 85 dB@ 3 m
LED indicator Red (alarm)
Opera�ng temperature -10 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122°F)(0 to 49 °C certified)
Storage temperature -20 °C to 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F)
Opera�ng humidity 5% to 90%
Dimension (D × D) φ120 × 48 mm
Transmission frequency 433 MHz
RF range 1000 m (free space)

Ba�ery

I. II.

Replaceable CR123A x 1 for RF Wireless, 3V,
10 Years Life Span

4. Ba�ery Holder3. Power Switch

UD23387B-E

d e f

7 Times
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1 APARIENCIA
1. Botón de Prueba/Silencio 2. Indicador de Alarma/Prueba/Señal
3. Interruptor de alimentación 4. Compar�mento de la pila

REGISTRO

3 INSTALACIÓN
I. Comprobar la intensidad de la señal.
II. Instale el detector.

4 PRUEBA

Español

Manual de usuario

Especificación

Escanee el código QR para obtener más información y ayuda sobre el
funcionamiento.

Vinculación de sonido de alarma Compatible
Modo de funcionamiento Generación de informes independiente e inalámbrica
Volumen de la sirena ≥ 85 dB a 3 m
Piloto led Rojo (alarma)
Temperatura de funcionamiento -10 °C hasta 50 °C (14 °F a 122 °F)(0 °C a 49 °C certificado)
Temperatura de almacenamiento -20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F)
Humedad de funcionamiento 5 % a 90 %
Dimensiones φ120 × 48 mm
Frecuencia de transmisión 433 MHz
Alcance de radiofrecuencia 1000 m (espacio libre)

Batería 1x módulo de RF CR123A, 3 V, 10 años de vida útil
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1 APRESENTAÇÃO
1. Botão teste/silenciar 2. Indicador de alarme/teste/sinal
3. Interruptor 4. Encaixe da pilha

REGISTRO
INSTALAÇÃO
I. Verifique a intensidade do sinal.
II. Instale o detector.
TESTE4
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Português

Manual do usuário

Especificações

Leia o código QR para mais informações e ajuda na operação.

Interligação de som de alarme Suportado
Modo de operação Comunicação independente e sem fio
Volume da sirene ≥ 85 dB a 3 m
Indicador LED vermelho (alarme)
Temperatura de operação -10 °C a 50 °C (14 °F a 122 °F)(0 °C a 49 °C certificada)
Temperatura de armazenamento -20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F)
Umidade de operação 5% a 90%
Dimensões (D × P) Ø120 × 48 mm
Frequência de transmissão 433 MHz
Faixa de RF 1000 m (espaço livre)

Bateria 1 CR123A para módulo RF, 3 V, vida útil de 10 anos
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1 အသြင္အျပင္လကၡဏာ
1. စမ္းသပ္/အသံတိတ္ခလုတ္ 2. အခ်က္ေပး/စမ္းသပ္/အခ်က္ျပကိရိယာ
3. ပါဝါခလုတ္္ 4. မီးအႏၲရာယ္အခ်က္ေပးခလုတ္

စာရင္းသြင္းျခင္း

3 တပ္ဆင္ျခင္း
I. လိႈင္းအခ်က္ျပအား စစ္ေဆးပါ။
II. ရွာေဖြစက္ တပ္ဆင္ပါ။

4 စစ္ေဆးျခင္း

ျမန္မာ

သုံးစြဲသူလက္စြဲ

အေသးစိတ္ အခ်က္အလက္

ေနာက္ထပ္အခ်က္အလက္မ်ားႏွင့္ လုပ္ေဆာင္မႈ အကူအညီအတြက္ QR ကုဒ္ကုိ စကန္ဖတ္ပါ။

အခ်က္ေပးအသံခ်ိတ္ဆက္မႈ ပံ့ပိုးေပးထားေသာ
အလုပ္လုပ္ႏိုင္သည့္စနစ္ အမွီခိုကင္း & ႀကိဳးမဲ့ေပးပို႔မႈ
Siren အသံ ≥ 85 dB @ 3 m
LED အခ်က္ျပမီး အနီေရာင္ (အခ်က္ေပး)
အလုပ္လုပ္ႏိုင္သည့္ အပူခ်ိန္ -10 °C မွ 50 °C အထိ (14 °F မွ 122°F အထိ)

(0 °C မွ 49 °C အထိ အသိအမွတ္ျပဳၿပီး)
သိမ္းဆည္းမႈအပူခ်ိန္ -20 °C မွ 60 °C (-4 °F မွ 140 °F)
အလုပ္လုပ္ႏိုင္သည့္ စိုထုိင္းဆ 5% မွ 90%
အတိုင္းအတာ (D × D) φ120 × 48 mm
ေပးပို႔မႈႀကိမ္ႏႈန္း 433MHz

ေရဒီယုိႀကိမ္ႏႈန္းအတုိင္းအတာ 1000 m (ေနရာလြတ္)

ဘက္ထရီ CR123A x 1 RF ေမာ္က်ဴး၊ 3V၊ 10 ႏွစ္ သက္တမ္း

Español

©2022 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Todos los derechos reservados.
Sobre este manual
Este manual incluye las instrucciones de u�lización y ges�ón del producto. Las figuras, gráficos, imágenes y cualquier otra
información que encontrará en lo sucesivo �enen únicamente fines descrip�vos y aclaratorios. La información incluida en el
manual está sujeta a cambios, sin aviso previo, debido a las actualizaciones de so�ware u otros mo�vos. Visite el si�o web
de Hikvision —h�ps://www.hikvision.com/— para acceder a la úl�ma versión de este manual.
U�lice este manual con la guía y asistencia de profesionales capacitados en el soporte del producto.

y otras marcas comerciales y logo�pos de Hikvision son propiedad de Hikvision en diferentes jurisdicciones.
Las demás marcas comerciales y logo�pos mencionados son propiedad de sus respec�vos dueños.
Descargo de responsabilidad
EN LA MEDIDA MÁXIMA PERMITIDA POR LAS LEYES APLICABLES, ESTE MANUAL Y EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO —INCLUIDOS SU
HARDWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE— SE SUMINISTRAN «TAL CUAL» Y «CON TODOS SU FALLOS Y ERRORES». HIKVISION
NO OFRECE GARANTÍAS, EXPLÍCITAS O IMPLÍCITAS, INCLUIDAS, A MODO ENUNCIATIVO, COMERCIABILIDAD, CALIDAD
SATISFACTORIA O IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR. EL USO QUE HAGA DEL PRODUCTO CORRE BAJO SU
ÚNICO RIESGO. EN NINGÚN CASO, HIKVISION PODRÁ CONSIDERARSE RESPONSABLE ANTE USTED DE NINGÚN DAÑO
ESPECIAL, CONSECUENTE, INCIDENTAL O INDIRECTO, INCLUYENDO, ENTRE OTROS, DAÑOS POR PÉRDIDAS DE BENEFICIOS
COMERCIALES, INTERRUPCIÓN DE LA ACTIVIDAD COMERCIAL, PÉRDIDA DE DATOS, CORRUPCIÓN DE LOS SISTEMAS O
PÉRDIDA DE DOCUMENTACIÓN, YA SEA POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DEL CONTRATO, AGRAVIO (INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA),
RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PRODUCTO O EN RELACIÓN CON EL USO DEL PRODUCTO, INCLUSO CUANDO HIKVISION HAYA
RECIBIDO UNA NOTIFICACIÓN DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DAÑOS O PÉRDIDAS.
USTED RECONOCE QUE LA NATURALEZA DE INTERNET IMPLICA RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD INHERENTES Y HIKVISION NO
TENDRÁ NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, FILTRACIONES DE PRIVACIDAD U OTROS
DAÑOS RESULTANTES DE ATAQUES CIBERNÉTICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INFECCIONES DE VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE
SEGURIDAD DE INTERNET; SIN EMBARGO, HIKVISION PROPORCIONARÁ APOYO TÉCNICO OPORTUNO DE SER NECESARIO.
USTED ACEPTA USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE CONFORMIDAD CON TODAS LAS LEYES APLICABLES Y SOLO USTED ES EL ÚNICO
RESPONSABLE DE ASEGURAR QUE EL USO CUMPLA CON DICHAS LEYES. EN ESPECIAL, USTED ES RESPONSABLE DE USAR
ESTE PRODUCTO DE FORMA QUE NO INFRINJA LOS DERECHOS DE TERCEROS, INCLUYENDO, DE MANERA ENUNCIATIVA
MAS NO LIMITATIVA, DERECHOS DE PUBLICIDAD, DERECHOS DE PROPIEDAD INTELECTUAL, DERECHOS RELATIVOS A LA
PROTECCIÓN DE DATOS Y OTROS DERECHOS RELATIVOS A LA PRIVACIDAD. NO UTILIZARÁ ESTE PRODUCTO PARA NINGÚN
USO FINAL PROHIBIDO, INCLUYENDO EL DESARROLLO O LA PRODUCCIÓN DE ARMAS DE DESTRUCCIÓN MASIVA, EL
DESARROLLO O PRODUCCIÓN DE ARMAS QUÍMICAS O BIOLÓGICAS, NINGUNA ACTIVIDAD EN EL CONTEXTO RELACIONADO
CON ALGÚN EXPLOSIVO NUCLEAR O EL CICLO DE COMBUSTIBLE NUCLEAR INSEGURO O EN APOYO DE ABUSOS DE LOS
DERECHOS HUMANOS.
EN CASO DE HABER CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL Y LA LEGISLACIÓN VIGENTE, ESTA ÚLTIMA PREVALECERÁ.

Este producto, y en su caso también los accesorios suministrados, �enen la marca "CE" y por tanto cumplen con
las normas europeas armonizadas aplicables enumeradas en la Direc�va de equipos de radio 2014/53/UE, la
Direc�va de compa�bilidad electromagné�ca 2014/30/UE y la Direc�va de restricción del uso de sustancias
peligrosas 2011/65/UE.
2012/19/UE (direc�va RAEE, residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electromagné�cos): En la Unión Europea, los
productos marcados con este símbolo no pueden ser desechados en el sistema de basura municipal sin recogida
selec�va. Para un reciclaje adecuado, entregue este producto en el lugar de compra del equipo nuevo
equivalente o deshágase de él en el punto de recogida designado a tal efecto. Para ver más información, visite:
www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/CE (direc�va sobre baterías): Este producto lleva una batería que no puede ser desechada en el sistema
municipal de basuras sin recogida selec�va dentro de la Unión Europea. Consulte la documentación del producto
para ver la información específica de la batería. La batería lleva marcado este símbolo, que incluye unas letras
indicando si con�ene cadmio (Cd), plomo (Pb), o mercurio (Hg). Para un reciclaje adecuado, entregue la batería a
su vendedor o llévela al punto de recogida de basuras designado a tal efecto. Para más información visite:
www.recyclethis.info.

PRECAUCIONES RELATIVAS A LA BATERÍA
Reemplazar una batería por un �po de batería incorrecto puede dar lugar a la anulación de una garan�a (por
ejemplo, en el caso de algunos �pos de batería de li�o).
- La eliminación de una batería en fuego o en un horno a alta temperatura, o mecánicamente, aplastándola o
cortándola, puede dar lugar a una explosión.
- Dejar una batería en un entorno circundante con una temperatura extremadamente alta puede dar lugar a una
explosión o a la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable.
- Una batería some�da a una presión de aire extremadamente baja puede dar lugar a una explosión o a la fuga de
líquido o gas inflamable.
Peligro de quemaduras químicas
No se debe ingerir la batería.
Mantenga las baterías nuevas y usadas fuera del alcance de los niños.
Si sospecha que una batería ha sido tragada o introducida en alguna parte del cuerpo, busque atención médica
de inmediato.
Existe el riesgo de explosión si se reemplaza la batería por un �po de batería incorrecto.
El reemplazo de una batería por un �po de batería incorrecto puede ser mo�vo de anulación de la garan�a.
Elimine las baterías usadas de conformidad con las instrucciones y las norma�vas de su localidad.
Si el compar�mento de la batería no cierra debidamente, deje de usar el producto y manténgalo fuera del
alcance de los niños.

PRECAUCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
La fuerza adicional debe ser equivalente a tres veces el peso del equipo, pero no inferior a 50 N. El equipo y el
soporte asociado deben permanecer seguros durante la instalación. Tras la instalación, no se debe dañar el
equipo ni tampoco las placas de montaje asociadas.
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©2022 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
About this Manual
The Manual includes instruc�ons for using and managing the Product. Pictures, charts, images and all other
informa�on hereina�er are for descrip�on and explana�on only. The informa�on contained in the Manual is subject
to change, without no�ce, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version of this Manual at
the Hikvision website (h�ps://www.hikvision.com/).
Please use this Manual with the guidance and assistance of professionals trained in suppor�ng the Product.

and other Hikvision's trademarks and logos are the proper�es of Hikvision in various jurisdic�ons.
Other trademarks and logos men�oned are the proper�es of their respec�ve owners.
Disclaimer
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED,
WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE PROVIDED “AS IS” AND “WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS”.
HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE PRODUCT
BY YOU IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF
BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA, CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS OF
DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PRODUCT
LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN
ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES OR LOSS.
YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF THE INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND
HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INFECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.
YOU AGREE TO USE THIS PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE
RESPONSIBLE, FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD
PARTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, RIGHTS OF PUBLICITY, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, OR DATA
PROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS. YOU SHALL NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY PROHIBITED END-USES,
INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR
PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY
NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL-CYCLE, OR IN SUPPORT OF HUMAN RIGHTS ABUSES.
IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore
with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Direc�ve 2014/53/EU, the EMC
Direc�ve 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Direc�ve 2011/65/EU.
2012/19/EU (WEEE direc�ve): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted
municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon
the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collec�on points. For more
informa�on see: www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/EC (ba�ery direc�ve): This product contains a ba�ery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted
municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documenta�on for specific ba�ery informa�on.
The ba�ery is marked with this symbol, which may include le�ering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or
mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the ba�ery to your supplier or to a designated collec�on point.
For more informa�on see:www.recyclethis.info

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a ba�ery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of
some lithium ba�ery types);
– disposal of a ba�ery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cu�ng of a ba�ery, that can result
in an explosion;
– leaving a ba�ery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas; and
– a ba�ery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of
flammable liquid or gas
Chemical burning danger
Do not swallow the ba�ery.
Keep new and used ba�eries away from the children.
If you think ba�eries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate
medical a�en�on.
Risk of explosion if ba�ery is replaced by an incorrect type.
Replacement of a ba�ery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard.
Dispose of used ba�eries according to the instruc�ons and local regula�on.
If the ba�ery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The addi�onal force shall be equal to three �mes the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The
equipment and its associated moun�ng means shall remain secure during the installa�on. A�er the
installa�on, the equipment, including any associated moun�ng plate, shall not be damaged.
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1 PREGLED NAPRAVE
1. Gumb za testiranje/utišanje 2. Indikator alarma/testiranja/signala
3. Stikalo za vklop/izklop 4. Držalo za baterijo
VPIS

3 NAMESTITEV
I. Preverite moč signala.
II. Namestite detektor.

4 PREIZKUS

Slovenščina

Uporabniški priročnik

Tehnični podatki
Če želite več informacij in pomoč pri delovanju, optično preberite kodo QR.

Način zaznavanja Komora s fotoelektričnim senzorjem
Način delovanja Neodvisno in brezžično poročanje
Glasnost sirene ≥ 85 dB pri 3 m
Indikator LED rdeča (alarm)
Temperatura delovanja –10 °C do 50 °C (14 °F do 122°F)(0 °C do 49 °C potrjeno)
Temperatura skladiščenja od –20 °C do 60 °C (od –4 °F do 140 °F)
Vlažnost za delovanje Od 5 do 90 %
Dimenzije (D × D) φ120 × 48 mm
Frekvenca oddajanja 433 MHz
RF-razpon 1000 m (prosti prostor)

Baterija CR123A x 1 RF-modul, 3 V, življenjska doba 10 let
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© 2022 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Все права защищены.
О данном руководстве
В Руководстве содержатся инструкции по эксплуатации Изделия. Фотографии, схемы, иллюстрации и прочие материалы
приведены исключительно в качестве описаний и пояснений. Информация, приведенная в Руководстве, может быть
изменена без предварительного уведомления в связи с обновлением микропрограммы или по другим причинам.
Используйте последнюю редакцию Руководства. Ее можно найти на веб-сайте компании Hikvision
(h�ps://www.hikvision.com/).
Используйте Руководство под наблюдением специалистов, обученных обслуживанию Изделия.

и другие товарные знаки и логотипы компании Hikvision являются собственностью компании Hikvision в
различных юрисдикциях. Другие товарные знаки и логотипы, упоминаемые в Руководстве, являются собственностью
соответствующих владельцев.
Ограничение ответственности
В МАКСИМАЛЬНОЙ СТЕПЕНИ, РАЗРЕШЕННОЙ ДЕЙСТВУЮЩИМ ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬСТВОМ, ДАННОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО И
ОПИСАНИЕ ИЗДЕЛИЯ, ВМЕСТЕ С АППАРАТНОЙ ЧАСТЬЮ, ПРОГРАММНЫМ ОБЕСПЕЧЕНИЕМ И ВСТРОЕННОЙ
МИКРОПРОГРАММОЙ ПРЕДОСТАВЛЯЕТСЯ «КАК ЕСТЬ» И «СО ВСЕМИ НЕПОЛАДКАМИ И ОШИБКАМИ». HIKVISION НЕ ДАЕТ
НИКАКИХ ЯВНЫХ ИЛИ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМЫХ ГАРАНТИЙ, В ТОМ ЧИСЛЕ, БЕЗ ОГРАНИЧЕНИЙ, ГАРАНТИЙ ТОВАРНОЙ
ПРИГОДНОСТИ, УДОВЛЕТВОРИТЕЛЬНОГО КАЧЕСТВА ИЛИ ПРИГОДНОСТИ ДЛЯ КОНКРЕТНЫХ ЦЕЛЕЙ. ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЬ
ИСПОЛЬЗУЕТ ИЗДЕЛИЕ НА СВОЙ СТРАХ И РИСК. НИ ПРИ КАКИХ ОБСТОЯТЕЛЬСТВАХ КОМПАНИЯ HIKVISION НЕ НЕСЕТ
ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ ПЕРЕД ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЕМ ЗА КАКОЙ-ЛИБО СЛУЧАЙНЫЙ ИЛИ КОСВЕННЫЙ УЩЕРБ, ВКЛЮЧАЯ, СРЕДИ
ПРОЧЕГО, УБЫТКИ ИЗ-ЗА ПОТЕРИ ПРИБЫЛИ, ПЕРЕРЫВОВ В ДЕЯТЕЛЬНОСТИ, ПОТЕРИ ДАННЫХ ИЛИ ДОКУМЕНТАЦИИ,
ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЯ СИСТЕМ, БУДЬ ТО ПО ПРИЧИНЕ НАРУШЕНИЯ ДОГОВОРА, ПРОТИВОПРАВНЫХ ДЕЙСТВИЙ (В ТОМ ЧИСЛЕ
ХАЛАТНОСТИ), УЩЕРБА ВСЛЕДСТВИЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ ИЗДЕЛИЯ ИЛИ ИНОГО В СВЯЗИ С ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ ДАННОГО
ИЗДЕЛИЯ, ДАЖЕ ЕСЛИ КОМПАНИИ HIKVISION БЫЛО ИЗВЕСТНО О ВОЗМОЖНОСТИ ТАКОГО УЩЕРБА.
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЬ ОСОЗНАЕТ, ЧТО ИНТЕРНЕТ ПО СВОЕЙ ПРИРОДЕ ЯВЛЯЕТСЯ ИСТОЧНИКОМ ПОВЫШЕННОГО РИСКА
БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ И КОМПАНИЯ HIKVISION НЕ НЕСЕТ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ ЗА СБОИ В РАБОТЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ, УТЕЧКУ
ИНФОРМАЦИИ И ДРУГОЙ УЩЕРБ, ВЫЗВАННЫЙ КИБЕРАТАКАМИ, ХАКЕРАМИ, ВИРУСАМИ ИЛИ СЕТЕВЫМИ УГРОЗАМИ;
ОДНАКО НАША КОМПАНИЯ ОБЕСПЕЧИВАЕТ СВОЕВРЕМЕННУЮ ТЕХНИЧЕСКУЮ ПОДДЕРЖКУ, ЕСЛИ ЭТО НЕОБХОДИМО.
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЬ СОГЛАШАЕТСЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ДАННОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ В СООТВЕТСТВИИ СО ВСЕМИ ПРИМЕНИМЫМИ ЗАКОНАМИ
И НЕСЕТ ЛИЧНУЮ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ ЗА СОБЛЮДЕНИЕ ВСЕХ ПРИМЕНИМЫХ ЗАКОНОВ. В ЧАСТНОСТИ, ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЬ НЕСЕТ
ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ ЗА ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ ЭТОГО ИЗДЕЛИЯ ТАКИМ СПОСОБОМ, КОТОРЫЙ НЕ НАРУШАЕТ ПРАВА ТРЕТЬИХ
ЛИЦ, В ТОМ ЧИСЛЕ, БЕЗ ОГРАНИЧЕНИЙ, ПРАВА ПУБЛИЧНОСТИ, ИНТЕЛЛЕКТУАЛЬНОЙ СОБСТВЕННОСТИ И ЗАЩИТЫ ДАННЫХ.
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЬ ОБЯЗУЕТСЯ НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ЭТО ИЗДЕЛИЕ В ЗАПРЕЩЕННЫХ ЦЕЛЯХ, В ТОМ ЧИСЛЕ ДЛЯ РАЗРАБОТКИ ИЛИ
ПРОИЗВОДСТВА ОРУЖИЯ МАССОВОГО УНИЧТОЖЕНИЯ, ХИМИЧЕСКОГО ИЛИ БИОЛОГИЧЕСКОГО ОРУЖИЯ, ОСУЩЕСТВЛЕНИЯ
КАКОЙ-ЛИБО ДЕЯТЕЛЬНОСТИ В КОНТЕКСТЕ ЯДЕРНОГО ОРУЖИЯ, НЕБЕЗОПАСНЫХ ОПЕРАЦИЙ С ЯДЕРНЫМ ТОПЛИВОМ ИЛИ
ДЛЯ ПОДДЕРЖКИ НАРУШЕНИЙ ПРАВ ЧЕЛОВЕКА.
В СЛУЧАЕ РАЗНОЧТЕНИЙ МЕЖДУ НАСТОЯЩИМ РУКОВОДСТВОМ И ДЕЙСТВУЮЩИМ ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬСТВОМ, ПОСЛЕДНЕЕ
ИМЕЕТ ПРИОРИТЕТ.

Этот продукт и (если применимо) поставляемые аксессуары имеют маркировку "CE" и соответствуют
применимым согласованным стандартам, перечисленным в Директиве по радиооборудованию 2014/53/EU RE,
Директиве по электромагнитной совместимости 2014/30/EU EMC и Директиве по ограничению использования
опасных веществ 2011/65/EU RoHS.
ДИРЕКТИВА WEEE 2012/19/EU (по утилизации отходов электрического и электронного оборудования): продукты,
отмеченные этим символом, запрещено утилизировать в Европейском союзе в качестве несортированных
муниципальных отходов. Для надлежащей переработки возвратите этот продукт местному поставщику после
покупки эквивалентного нового оборудования или утилизируйте его в предназначенных для этого пунктах сбора
отходов. Для получения дополнительной информации посетите веб-сайт www.recyclethis.info
Директива 2006/66/EC по обращению с батареями: этот продукт содержит батарею, которую запрещено
утилизировать в Европейском союзе в качестве несортированных муниципальных отходов. Для получения
точной информации о батарее см. документацию к продукту. Маркировка батареи может включать символы,
которые определяют ее химический состав: кадмий (CD), свинец (Pb) или ртуть (Hg). Для надлежащей
утилизации отправьте батарею местному поставщику или утилизируйте ее в специальных пунктах приема
отходов. Для получения дополнительной информации посетите веб-сайт www.recyclethis.info

МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ ПРИ РАБОТЕ С БАТАРЕЕЙ
Установка батареи недопустимого типа может создать угрозу для безопасности (например, в случае некоторых
типов литиевых батарей);
– утилизация батареи в огне или горячей печи, а также ее механическое смятие или разрезание может привести
к взрыву;
– нахождение батареи в среде с чрезвычайно высокой температурой может привести к взрыву или утечке
горючей жидкости или газа;
– нахождение батареи в среде с чрезвычайно низкой температурой воздуха может привести к взрыву или утечке
горючей жидкости или газа.
Опасность химического ожога
Не проглатывайте батарею.
Храните новые и использованные батареи вдали от детей.
Если вы думаете, что батарея была проглочена или каким-либо другим образом проникла в организм,
немедленно обратитесь к врачу.
При установке батареи недопустимого типа существует риск взрыва.
Установка батареи недопустимого типа может создать угрозу для безопасности.
Утилизируйте использованные батареи в соответствии с инструкциями и местными нормативами.
Если отсек для батареи не закрывается достаточно плотно, прекратите эксплуатацию изделия и ограничьте
доступ детей к нему.

МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ ПРИ УСТАНОВКЕ
Примечание. Монтажное крепление должно выдерживать трехкратный вес оборудования и действие силы не
менее 50 Н. Оборудование и соответствующие средства монтажа должны быть надежно закреплены во время
установки. После установки осмотрите оборудование и монтажную пластину на предмет повреждений.
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အမ်ဳိးမ်ဳိးေသာ စီရင္ဆုံးျဖတ္ပိုင္ခြင့္မ်ားတြင္ Hikvision ၏ ကုန္သြယ္ အမွတ္တံဆိပ္ႏွင့္ လုိဂို တံဆိပ္မ်ားမာွ Hikvision ၏ ပိုင္ဆုိင္မႈမ်ား ျဖစ္သည္။
ေဖာ္ျပထားသည့္ အျခား ကုန္ပစၥည္း အမွတ္တံဆိပ္မ်ားႏွင့္ လုိဂိုမ်ားသည္ ၎တုိ႔၏ သက္ဆုိင္ရာ ပိုင္ရွင္မ်ား၏ ပိုင္ဆုိင္မႈမ်ား ျဖစ္ၾကပါသည္။
ျငင္းဆုိခ်က္
အက်ဳံးဝင္သည့္ သက္ဆုိင္ေသာဥပေဒက ခြင့္ျပဳထားသည့္ အျမင့္ဆုံး အတုိင္းအတာျဖင့္ ဤလက္စြဲစာအုပ္ႏွင့္ ေဖာ္ျပထားေသာ ထုတ္ကုန္ကို ၎၏ စက္ပစၥည္းမ်ား၊ ေဆာ့ဖ္ဝဲႏွင့္
ဖမ္းဝဲမ်ားနွင့္အတူ “ယင္းအတုိင္း” ႏွင့္ “အမွားအယြင္းမ်ားအားလုံးႏွင့္အတူ” ေဖာ္ျပထားသည္။ HIKVISION သည္ ကန႔္သတ္မႈ၊ ကုန္သြယ္ႏိုင္စြမ္း၊ ေက်နပ္ေလာက္ဖြယ္
အရည္အေသြး၊ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ သီးျခားရည္ရြယ္ခ်က္ တစ္စံုတစ္ခုအတြက္ ၾကံ့ခိုင္မႈမ်ား မရွိျခင္း အပါအဝင္ မည္သည့္ အာမခံခ်က္မ်ားကုိ အတိအလင္း ျဖစ္ေစ သြယ္ဝိုက္၍ ျဖစ္ေစ
ေပးထားျခင္း မရွိပါ။ ကုန္ပစၥည္းအား အသုံးျပဳပါက သင့္ဘာသာသင္ တာဝန္ယူ ရမည္။ မည္သည့္အေျခအေနတြင္မဆုိ စာခ်ဳပ္ခ်ိဳးေဖာက္မႈေၾကာင့္ျဖစ္ေစ၊ အက်ိဳးပ်က္စီး၍ျဖစ္ေစ
(ေပါ့ေလ်ာ့မႈ အပါအဝင္)၊ ထုတ္ကုန္ပစၥညး္ ျပႆနာ ေၾကာင့္ျဖစ္ေစ၊ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ပါက ဤထုတ္ကုန္ပစၥည္းအား အသံုးျပဳမႈေၾကာင့္ ျဖစ္ေစ စီးပြားေရးလုပ္ငန္း အက်ိဳးအျမတ္ ဆံုးရႈံးမႈ
သုိ႔မဟုတ္ အခ်က္အလက္ ဆံုးရႈံးမႈ၊ စနစ္မ်ား ယုိယြင္းပ်က္စီးမႈ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ စာ႐ြက္စာတမး္ ပ်က္စီး ေပ်ာက္ဆံုးမႈေၾကာင့္ ထိခိုက္မႈမ်ား အပါအဝင္ အထူးတလည္၊ အက်ိဳးဆက္စပ္၍၊
မေတာ္တဆ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ တုိက္႐ိုက္ ထိခိုက္မႈမ်ားအတြက္ ထုိထိခိုက္မႈ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ဆံုးရႈံးမႈမ်ားအေၾကာင္း HIKVISION အား အႀကံျပဳ အသိေပးၿပီး ျဖစ္ေစကာမူ HIKVISION မွ
တာဝန္ယူမည္ မဟုတ္ပါ။
အင္တာနက္ သေဘာသဘာဝအရ တည္ရွိဆဲ လုံၿခံဳေရး ေဘးအႏၱရာယ္မ်ား ေပးႏိုင္သည္ကို သင္ အသိအမွတ္ျပဳၿပးီ ပံုမွန္မဟုတ္ေသာ လုပ္ငန္းလည္ပတ္မႈ၊ ပုဂၢိဳလ္ေရးဆုိင္ရာ
အခ်က္အလက္ ေပါက္ၾကားမႈ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ဆုိင္ဘာ တုိက္ခိုက္မႈမ်ား၊ ဟက္ကာ တုိက္ခိုက္မႈမ်ား၊ ဗိုင္းရပ္စ္ ကူးစက္မႈ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ အျခား အင္တာနက္ လုံၿခံဳေရး အႏၱရာယ္မ်ား၏
ရလဒ္အျဖစ္ ျဖစ္ေပၚလာေသာ အျခားပ်က္စီးမႈမ်ား၊ အေပၚ HIKVISION သည္ တာဝန္ယူလိမ့္မည္မဟုတ္ပါ။ သုိ႔ရာတြင္ HIKVISION သည္ လုိအပ္ပါက နည္းပညာပံ့ပိုးမႈကုိ
အခ်ိန္ႏွင့္ တစ္ေျပးညီေပးသြားမည္။
သင္သည္ အက်ံဳးဝင္ေသာ ဥပေဒမ်ားနွင့္ အညီ ဤကုန္ပစၥည္းကုိ အသုံးျပဳရန္ သေဘာတူညီၿပီး သင္၏ အသုံးျပဳမႈသည္ အက်ံဳးဝင္ေသာ ဥပေဒႏွင့္ ကုိက္ညီေစရန္ သင္က လုံးဝ
တာဝန္ခံရမည္ ျဖစ္သည။္ အထူးသျဖင့္ သင္သည္ ဤကုန္ပစၥည္းကုိ အသုံးျပဳရာတြင္ အမ်ားျပည္သူ၏ အခြင့္အေရးမ်ား၊ အသိပညာ ပိုင္ဆုိင္မႈ အခြင့္အေရးမ်ား သုိ႔မဟုတ္
အခ်က္အလက္ ကာကြယ္ေရး နွင့္ အျခား ပုဂၢိဳလ္ေရး ဆုိင္ရာ အခ်က္အလက္ လုံၿခံဳမႈ အခြင့္အေရးမ်ား အပါအဝင္ ျဖစ္ေသာ္လညး္ ယင္းတုိ႔သာ အကန္႔အသတ္မဟုတ္ဘဲ
အျပင္အပ လူပုဂၢိဳလ္ မ်ား၏ အခြင့္အေရးမ်ားကုိ ခ်ဳိးေဖာက္ေသာ ပံုစံျဖင့္ အသုံးျပဳျခင္း မျပဳရန္ သင့္တြင္ တာဝန္ရွိသည္။ လူအစုအၿပံဳလိုက္ ေသေၾကပ်က္စီးေစႏိုင္ေသာ
လက္နက္မ်ား တီထြင္ ဖန္တီးျခငး္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ထုတ္လုပ္ျခင္း၊ ဓာတု သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ဇီဝ လက္နက္မ်ား တီထြင္ဖန္တီးျခငး္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ထုတ္လုပ္ျခင္း၊ မည္သည့္ ေပါက္ကြဲေစတတ္ေသာ
ႏ်ဴးကလီးယား လက္နက္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ေဘးကင္းလုံၿခံဳမႈ မရွိေသာ ႏ်ဴကလီးယား ေလာင္စာ သံသရာတုိ႔ႏွင့္ သက္ဆုိင္ေသာ အေျခအေနတြင္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ လူ႔အခြင့္အေရး
ခ်ဳိးေဖာက္မႈကုိ ပံ့ပိုးေသာ လုပ္ေဆာင္မႈ တစ္စံုတရာ တုိ႔ အပါအဝင္ မည္သည့္ အဆံုးသတ္ အသုံးျပဳမႈ အတြက္ကိုမဆုိ သင္သည္ ဤကုန္ပစၥည္းကုိ အသုံးျပဳျခင္း မျပဳရပါ။
ဤလမ္းၫႊန္ႏွင့္ သက္ဆုိင္ရာ ဥပေဒတုိ႔အၾကား ကြဲလြဲမႈမ်ား ရွိခဲ့ပါက ဥပေဒပါ ျပဌာန္းခ်က္ကုိသာ အတည္ယူရမည္။

ဤထုတ္ကုန္ပစၥည္းႏွင့္ - သက္ဆုိင္ပါက- ေပးထားေသာ အပိုပစၥည္းမ်ားသည္လည္း “CE” အမွတ္အသား မွတ္သားထားေသာေၾကာင့္ RE ညႊန္ၾကားခ်က္
2014/53/EU၊ EMC ညႊန္ၾကားခ်က္ 2014/30/EU၊ RoHC ညႊန္ၾကားခ်က္ 2011/65/EU တုိ႔ေအာက္တြင္ ေဖာ္ျပထားေသာ သက္ဆုိင္ရာ ဟန္ခ်က္ညီ ဥေရာပ
စံခ်ိန္စံညႊန္းမ်ားကို လုိက္နာရမည္။

2012/19/EU (WEEE ညႊန္ၾကားခ်က္)- ဤသေကၤတ ကပ္ထားသည့္ ထုတ္ကုန္မ်ားကုိ ဥေရာပသမဂၢအတြငး္ ေရာေႏွာစည္ပင္အမႈိက္အေနျဖင့္ စြန႔္ပစ္ႏိုင္ျခင္း
မရွိပါ။ ေသခ်ာစြာ ရီဆုိင္ကယ္လုပ္ရန္အတြက္ ဤထုတ္ကုန္ပစၥည္းကုိ အလားတူ ပစၥည္းအသစ္တစ္ခု ဝယ္ယူခ်ိန္တြင္ သင့္နယ္ခံ ပစၥည္းေရာင္းခ်သူထံ ျပန္ေပးပါ
သုိ႔မဟုတ္ သတ္မွတ္ထားသည့္ ပစၥည္းစုေဆာင္းေသာ ေနရာမ်ား၌ စြန႔္ပစ္ပါ။ ပိုမိုသိရွိလုိပါက www.recyclethis.info တြင္ၾကည့္ပါ။

2006/66/EC (ဘက္ထရီဆုိင္ရာ ညႊန္ၾကားခ်က္)- ဤထုတ္ကုန္ပစၥည္းတြင္ ဥေရာပသမဂၢအတြငး္ ေရာေႏွာ စည္ပင္အမႈိက္အေနျဖင့္ စြန႔္ပစ္ႏိုင္ျခင္း မရွိသည့္
ဘက္ထရီ တစ္လံုး ပါဝင္ေနပါသည္။ ဘက္ထရီအတြက္ သီးသန႔္အခ်က္ အလက္မ်ားကို ထုတ္ကုန္ပစၥည္းပါ စာ႐ြက္စာတမ္းမ်ား၌ ၾကည့္ပါ။ ဤဘက္ထရီကို
ကတ္ဒမီယမ္ (Cd)၊ ခဲ (Pb) သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ျပဒါး (Hg) ဟု ၫႊန္ျပမည့္ စြန္႔ပစ္ျခင္းပါဝင္ႏိုင္ေၾကာင္း ဤသေကၤတျဖင့္ မွတ္သားထားပါသည။္ ေသခ်ာစြာ
ရီဆုိင္ကယ္လုပ္ရန္အတြက္ ဤဘက္ထရီကုိ သင့္နယ္ခံ ပစၥည္း ေရာင္းခ်သူထံ ျပန္ေပးပါ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ သတ္မွတ္ထားသည့္ စုေဆာင္းေသာ ေနရာ၌ စြန႔္ပစ္ပါ။
ပိုမိုသိရွိလုိပါက www.recyclethis.info တြင္ၾကည့္ပါ။

ဘက္ထရီ သတိျပဳရန္
မမွန္ကန္ေသာ အမ်ဳိးအစားျဖင့္ ဘက္ထရီ လဲလွယ္ျခင္းသည္ ေဘးကင္းမႈ အကာအကြယ္ကို ပ်က္ျပားေစႏိုင္သည္ (ဥပမာ- အခ်ဳိ႔ေသာ လစ္သီယမ္
ဘက္ထရီအမ်ဳိးအစား ျဖစ္ရပ္တြင္)
– ဘက္ထရီကုိ မီးအတြငး္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ မီးဖိုအတြင္း ျဖစ္ေစ စက္ပစၥည္းသံုး ထုေျချခငး္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ျဖတ္ေတာက္ျခင္း တုိ႔ျဖင့္ စြန္႔ပစ္ျခင္းေၾကာင့္ ေပါက္ကြဲမႈ
ျဖစ္ေပၚေစႏိုင္သည္
– အပူခ်ိန္ အလြန္ျမင့္မားေသာ ေဘးပတ္ဝန္းက်င္တြင္ ဘက္ထရီကုိ ထားခဲ့ျခင္းက ေပါက္ကြဲမႈ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ မီးေလာင္လြယ္ေသာ အရည္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ဓါတ္ေငြ႔ ယုိစိမ့္မႈ
ျဖစ္ေစနိုင္ၿပီး
– ဤဘက္ထရီကုိ အလြန္နိမ့္သည့္ ေလဖိအားႏွင့္ ထိေတြ႕ျခင္းေၾကာင္၊့ ေပါက္ကြဲမႈ ျဖစ္ႏိုင္သည္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ မီးေလာင္လြယ္သည့္ အရည္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ဓာတ္ေငြ႕မ်ား
ထြက္လာႏိုင္သည္။

ဓါတုပစၥညး္ ေလာင္ကၽြမ္းမႈ အႏၱရာယ္
ဘက္ထရီကုိ ၿမိဳမခ်ပါႏွင့္။
ဘက္ထရီ အသစ္ ႏွင့္ အေဟာင္းမ်ားကုိ ကေလးမ်ားမွ ေ၀းရာတြင္ ထားပါ။
ဘက္ထရီကုိ ၿမိဳခ်မိသည္ သုိ႔မဟုတ္ ခႏၶာကုိယ္တြငး္ ေနရာတစ္ေနရာသုိ႔ ဝင္သြားသည္ဟု ထင္ပါက ေဆးကုသမႈ ခ်က္ခ်င္းခံယူပါ။

ဘက္ထရီကုိ မမွန္ကန္ေသာ အမ်ိဳးအစားျဖင့္ အစားထုိးပါက ေပါက္ကြဲမႈ အႏၱရာယ္ရွိသည္။
မမွန္ကန္ေသာ အမ်ဳိးအစား ဘက္ထရီျဖင့္ လဲလွယ္ပါက ေဘးကင္းမႈ အကာအကြယ္ကို ပ်က္စီးေစႏိုင္သည္။

အသုံးျပဳၿပီးေသာ ဘက္ထရီမ်ားကုိ လမ္းညႊန္ခ်က္မ်ား ႏွင့္ ေဒသႏၱရ စည္းမ်ဥ္းစည္းကမ္းမ်ားႏွင့္အညီ စြန္႔ပစ္ပါ။

ဘက္ထရီအခန္း ေသခ်ာမပိတ္ပါက ထုိကိရိယာကုိ ဆက္မသံုးဘဲ ကေလးမ်ားႏွင့္ ေဝးရာတြင္ ထားပါ။

တပ္ဆင္ျခငး္ သတိျပဳရန္

အပိုေဆာငး္ အင္အားသည္ ကိရိယာအေလးခ်ိန၏္ သုံးဆ ႏွင့္ ညီမွ်ေသာ္လညး္ 50N ထက္ မနည္းပါ။ ဤကိရိယာႏွင့္ ၎ႏွင့္အတူပါ ခ်ိတ္ဆက္ပစၥည္းမ်ားကုိ
တပ္ဆင္ခ်ိန္တြင္ ခိုင္ၿမဲစြာ ခ်ိတ္ထားရမည္။ တပ္ဆင္ၿပီးခ်ိန္တြင္ ကိရိယာႏွင့္ သက္ဆုိင္ရာ ခ်ိတ္ဆက္ပစၥညး္ အျပားမ်ား ပ်က္စီးမႈ လံုးဝမရွိေစရပါ။

Slovenščina

©2022 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Vse pravice pridržane.
O tem priročniku
Priročnik vsebuje navodila za uporabo izdelka in upravljanje z njim. Slike, razpredelnice, podobe in druge informacije v njem
služijo zgolj opisovanju in pojasnjevanju. Informacije v priročniku se lahko zaradi sistemskoprogramskih posodobitev ali
drugih razlogov spremenijo brez predhodnega obves�la. Najnovejša različica tega priročnika je na voljo na spletnem mestu
Hikvision (h�ps://www.hikvision.com/).
Preberite ta priročnik, ki vsebuje navodila in pomoč strokovnjakov, usposobljenih za delo z izdelkom.

in druge blagovne znamke in logo�pi družbe Hikvision so last družbe Hikvision v različnih državah/regijah.
Druge navedene blagovne znamke in logo�pi so last njihovih zadevnih lastnikov.
Izjava o omejitvi odgovornos�
TA PRIROČNIK IN OPISANI IZDELEK JE SKUPAJ S STROJNO IN PROGRAMSKO OPREMO TER VDELANO PROGRAMSKO OPREMO
V NAJVEČJI MOŽNI MERI, KI JO DOVOLJUJE VELJAVNA ZAKONODAJA, PRIKAZAN, »TAKŠEN, KOT JE«, IN Z VSEMI »OKVARAMI
IN NAPAKAMI«. DRUŽBA HIKVISION NE PODELJUJE NOBENIH JAMSTEV, TAKO IZRECNIH KOT IMPLICITNIH IN NE DOLOČA
OMEJITEV, USTREZNE KAKOVOSTI ALI PRIMERNOSTI ZA DOLOČEN NAMEN. IZDELEK UPORABLJATE NA LASTNO TVEGANJE.
DRUŽBA HIKVISION V NOBENEM PRIMERU NE ODGOVARJA ZA KAKRŠNO KOLI POSEBNO, POSLEDIČNO, NAKLJUČNO ALI
POSREDNO ŠKODO, MED DRUGIM VKLJUČNO S ŠKODO, NASTALO ZARADI IZGUBE POSLOVNEGA DOBIČKA, PREKINITVE
POSLOVANJA ALI IZGUBE PODATKOV, OKVAR SISTEMOV ALI IZGUBE DOKUMENTACIJE, KRŠITVE POGODBE, ŠKODNEGA
DEJANJA (VKLJUČNO Z MALOMARNOSTJO), ODGOVORNOSTJO ZA IZDELEK ALI ŠKODO, NASTALO V ZVEZI Z UPORABO TEGA
IZDELKA, TUDI ČE JE BILA DRUŽBA HIKVISION OBVEŠČENA O MOŽNOSTI TAKE ŠKODE.
STRINJATE SE, DA INTERNET SAM PO SEBI PREDSTAVLJA VARNOSTNA TVEGANJA, IN DRUŽBA HIKVISION NE PREVZEMA
NOBENIH ODGOVORNOSTI ZA NENAVADNO DELOVANJE, RAZKRIVANJE OSEBNIH PODATKOV ALI DRUGO ŠKODO, NASTALO
ZARADI KIBERNETSKEGA NAPADA, NAPADA HEKERJA, OKUŽBE Z VIRUSOM ALI DRUGIH INTERNETNIH VARNOSTNIH
TVEGANJ; KLJUB TEMU PA DRUŽBA HIKVISION PO POTREBI NUDI PRAVOČASNO TEHNIČNO PODPORO.
STRINJATE SE, DA BOSTE IZDELEK UPORABLJALI V SKLADU Z VELJAVNO ZAKONODAJO IN DA STE SAMI ODGOVORNI, DA
BOSTE IZDELEK UPORABLJALI NA NAČIN, KI JE SKLADEN Z VELJAVNO ZAKONODAJO. PRAV TAKO STE ODGOVORNI, DA BOSTE
IZDELEK UPORABLJALI NA NAČIN, KI NE KRŠI PRAVIC TRETJIH OSEB, VKLJUČNO S PRAVICAMI JAVNOSTI, PRAVICAMI
INTELEKTUALNE LASTNINE IN PRAVICAMI ZA VAROVANJE PODATKOV IN DRUGIMI OSEBNIMI PRAVICAMI, A NE OMEJENO
NANJE. TEGA IZDELKA NI DOVOLJENO UPORABLJATI ZA KATERO KOLI OD PREPOVEDANIH UPORAB, VKLJUČNO Z RAZVOJEM
ALI PROIZVODNJO OROŽJA ZA MNOŽIČNO UNIČENJE, RAZVOJEM ALI PROIZVODNJO KEMIČNIH OZ. BIOLOŠKIH OROŽIJ,
VSEMI DEJAVNOSTMI, POVEZANIMI Z JEDRSKIMI EKSPLOZIVNIMI TELESI ALI NEVARNIMI JEDRSKIMI GORILNIMI CELICAMI
OZ. ZA ZLORABO ČLOVEKOVIH PRAVIC.
V PRIMERU NESKLADJA MED TEM PRIROČNIKOM IN VELJAVNIMI PRAVNIMI PREDPISI VELJAJO SLEDNJI.

Ta izdelek in priloženi dodatki (če so na voljo) so označeni z oznako »CE« in so tako skladni z ustreznimi
usklajenimi evropskimi standardi, ki jih navajajo Direk�va RE 2014/53/EU, Direk�va EMC 2014/30/EU in Direk�va
RoHS 2011/65/EU.
2012/19 / EU (direk�va OEEO): Izdelkov, označenih s tem simbolom, v Evropski uniji nimogoče odstrani� kot
nesor�rane komunalne odpadke. Za pravilno recikliranje vrnite izdelek vašemu lokalnemu dobavitelju ob nakupu
enakovredne nove opreme ali ga odnesite na za to določeno zbirno mesto. Več informacij najdete na spletnem
mestu: www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/EC (direk�va o baterijah): Ta izdelek vsebuje baterijo, ki je v Evropski uniji ni mogoče odstrani� kot
nesor�ran komunalni odpadek. Za podatke o baterijah glejte dokumentacijo izdelka. Baterija je označena s tem
simbolom, ki lahko vključuje napis za označevanje kadmija (Cd), svinca (Pb) ali živega srebra (Hg). Za pravilno
recikliranje baterijo vrnite dobavitelju ali na določeno zbirno mesto. Več informacij najdete na spletnem mestu
www.recyclethis.info

POZOR! BATERIJA
Če ste zamenjali baterijo in vstavili novo baterijo, ki nima enakih lastnos�, lahko onemogočite varnostni
mehanizem (npr. pri nekaterih li�jskih baterijah).
– Če baterijo vržete v ogenj, jo položite v vročo pečico ali mehansko zdrobite oz. razrežete, lahko pride do
eksplozije.
– Če baterijo pus�te v okolju z izjemno visoko temperaturo, lahko to povzroči eksplozijo ali uhajanje gorljive
tekočine ali plina; in
– Če je baterija izpostavljena izjemno nizkemu zračnemu tlaku, lahko pride do eksplozije ali iztekanja vnetljive
tekočine oz. plina.
Nevarnost kemičnih opeklin
Baterije ne pogoltnite.
Novih in nerabljenih baterij ne hranite na mestu, dostopnem otrokom.
Če menite, da je prišlo do zaužitja baterije, nemudoma poiščite zdravniško pomoč.
Nevarnost eksplozije v primeru, da ste staro baterijo zamenjali z novo, ki ni pravega �pa.
Če ste zamenjali baterijo in vstavili novo baterijo, ki nima enakih lastnos�, lahko onemogočite varnostni
mehanizem.
Iztrošene baterije odlagajte v skladu z navodili in lokalnimi predpisi.
Če predela za baterijo ni mogoče varno zapre�, prenehajte uporablja� izdelek in ga hranite izven dosega otrok.

POZOR! NAMESTITEV
Dodatna sila mora bi� enaka trikratni teži opreme, vendar ne manjša od50 N. Poskrbite, da med names�tvijo ne
poškodujete opreme in priloženih vgradnih pripomočkov. Po končani names�tvi pazite, da ne poškodujete
opreme in morebitne vgradne plošče.


